The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Personnel and Civil Service Commission, on
behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements in a form
authorized by the City Solicitor in order to provide for compensation in the amount of Five Million Four
Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($5,419,650).  This amount shall be chargeable to and
payable from Workers' Compensation Program as follows: One Million Seven Hundred Forty Eight Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,748,500) Account 574300, Fund 8170, Organization 999300, Sub Class 600 and
Budget Year 2010; One Million Eight Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,811,500) Account
574600, Fund 8170, Organization 999300, Sub Class 600 and Budget Year 2011; One million Eight Hundred
Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,859,650) Account 574600, Fund 8170, Organization
999300, Sub Class 600 and Budget Year 2012, Department of Personnel and Civil Service Commission.

Section 2. The City Controller shall encumber funds for the annual contract, subject to the amount of funds
to be appropriated by City Council in respective budget years from the following chart accounts: